During the year under review, your Company has not granted any 
loan within the meaning of Section 186 of the Companies Act, 2013.

Investments:
�� During the year under review, the Company has acquired 

3,97,498 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each aggregating to Rs. 
39,74,980/- (Rupees Thirty-Nine Lakhs Seventy-Four Thousand 
Nine Hundred and Eighty only) of Kolben Hydraulics Limited, 
after this acquisition with effective from 01st July, 2019, Kolben 
Hydraulics Limited became a Subsidiary Company.

�� During the year under review, the Company has invested Rs. 
3,00,00,000 (Rupees Three Crores Only) comprising of 30,00,000